
Radiation Exposure Compensation Statistics 
Downwinders® Paid Claims  

Downwinders® Program Claims Data 
  as of November 22nd, 2023 

CLAIM TYPE PENDING APPROVED DENIED CLAIMS FILED AMOUNT PAID ($) 

            

Downwinders 105 26,347 5,002 31,454 1,317,320,000 

            

Atomic Veterans 37 5,544 3,867 9,448 405,279,036 

            

Uranium Miner 38 6,953 4,152 11,143 694,574,560 

            

Uranium Miller 1 1,943 671 2,615 194,300,000 

            

Ore Transporter 5 415 169 589 41,500,000 

            

TOTAL 186 41,202 13,861 55,249 2,652,973,595 
 

Source: Department of Justice, Radiation Exposure Compensation System, Awards to Date Summary of Claims as of 
11/22/2023 - https://www.justice.gov/civil/awards-date-11222023 


